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Grants of Protective Direction (Notice No. 3766; Ag. P. V. 3/2. 3/42) 

PURSUANT to section 18 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that grants of Protective Direction, as specified in the 
Schedule hereto, have been made by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.) 

Name and Address of Applicant Address for Service Date Protective 
Direction Granted 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Proposed 
Denomination 

S. McGredy, 130B Beach Road, Castor S. Buckingham, Buckingham Nursery, 
Bay, Auckland P.O. Box 127, Kumeu 

31/3/86 Macnewing 

SPECIES: KIWIFRUIT (Actinidia deliciosa) 
Wrightson NMA Ltd., P.O. Box 6, 

Auckland 
31/3/86 Kennedy 

Early 
Dated at Lincoln this 3rd day of April 1986. 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 

Application for Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 3765; Ag. P. V. 3/11) 

PURSUANT to section II of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that an application for a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as 
specified in the Schedule hereto, have been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Protective Direction has not been applied for. If 
any interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by the application, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar 
within 2 months from the date of the Gazette. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: WHEAT (Triticum aestivum L.) 

Name and Address of Applicant 

Wrightson NMA Ltd., Grain and Seed Division, P.O. Box 939, Christ
church, as agent for Cebeco Handelsraad, Blaak 31, P.O. Box 182, 3000 
AD Rotterdam, The Netherlands 
Dated at Lincoln this 4th day of April 1986. 

Date of 
Application 

3/4/86 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Ceb 1139 & 
WNMA 1264 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Lancer 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

PROVISIONAL STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Liabilities 
Overseas Iiabilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Denominated in New Zealand currency
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Deposits
(a) State: 

Public account . 
Other .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts .. 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

(a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves .. . . . . . . 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

1,223,468 

50,371 

1,176,542 
1,256,597 

177,005 
120,817 
33,935 
17,307 

100,000 
71,956 

WEDNESDAY, 2 APRIL 1986 
$(000) 

1,273,839 

318,939 

2,782,203 
782,900 
115,246 

171,956 

$5,445,083 

Assets 
Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term .. 
(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing 

rights 
Denominated in New Zealand currency

(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Gold .. 

Advances and discounts
(a) State: 

Public account .. 
Other .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts .. 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e) Other 

Term Loans-
Marketing org&nisations 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

2,243,534 
13,711 

7,710 

2,707 
699 

394,866 
5,296 

852,248 

4,569 
316 

966,767 
72,009 

$(000) 

2,268,361 

1,257,295 

800,000 

1,038,776 
80,651 

$5,445,083 

NOTE: 31 March was the end of the Reserve Bank's financial year. This statement, however, does not include balance date adjustments 
and a corrected statement will be released on the completion of audit procedures. 

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. 


