# THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Grants of Protective Direction (Notice No. 3766; Ag. P.V. 3/2, 3/42)

PURSUANT to section 18 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that grants of Protective Direction, as specified in the Schedule hereto, have been made by the Registrar of Plant Varieties.

### **SCHEDULE**

SPECIES:	Rose (	Rosa	L.)
----------	--------	------	-----

Name and Address of Applicant	Address for Service	Date Protective Direction Granted	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination		
S. McGredy, 130B Beach Road, Castor Bay, Auckland	S. Buckingham, Buckingham Nursery, P.O. Box 127, Kumeu	31/3/86	-	Macnewing		
SPECIES: KIWIFRUIT (Actinidia deliciosa)						
Wrightson NMA Ltd., P.O. Box 6, Auckland		31/3/86	Kennedy Early	<del>-</del>		

Dated at Lincoln this 3rd day of April 1986.

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.

Application for Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 3765; Ag. P.V. 3/11)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that an application for a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule hereto, have been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Protective Direction has not been applied for. If any interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by the application, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar within 2 months from the date of the *Gazette*. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973.

### **SCHEDULE**

### Species: Wheat (Triticum aestivum L.)

Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Application	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination
Wrightson NMA Ltd., Grain and Seed Division, P.O. Box 939, Christ- church, as agent for Cebeco Handelsraad, Blaak 31, P.O. Box 182, 3000 AD Rotterdam, The Netherlands	3/4/86	Ceb 1139 & WNMA 1264	Lancer
Dead at Lincoln this 4th day of Amril 1006			

Dated at Lincoln this 4th day of April 1986.

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Provisional Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 2 April 1986

	WEDNESDAY, 2	APRIL 1900	
Liabilities	\$(000)	Assets	\$(000)
Overseas liabilities—		Overseas assets—	
Denominated in overseas currencies— (a) Short term		Denominated in overseas currencies— (a) Short term	
(b) Long term 1,223,468		(b) Long term	
Denominated in New Zealand currency—			
(a) Short term 50,371		rights	
(b) Long term		(a) Short term	
	1,273,839	(b) Long term 2,707	
Allocation of special drawing rights by		Gold	
I.M.F.	318,939	Gold	2,268,361
Deposits—		Advances and discounts—	_,0,_01
(a) State:		(a) State:	
Public account 1.176.542		Public account	
Other 1,256,597		Other 394,866	
(b) Marketing organisations 177,005		(b) Marketing organisations 5,296	
Other 1,256,597 (b) Marketing organisations 177,005 (c) Stabilisation accounts 120,817 (d) Trading banks 33,935		(b) Marketing organisations 5,296 (c) Stabilisation accounts 852,248	
(d) Trading banks		(d) Trading banks:	•
(e) Other 17,307		Compensatory deposits -	
	2,782,203	Other 4,569	
Notes in circulation	782,900	(e) Other	
0.1 1: 1:11:4:	115 246		1,257,295
	113,240	Term Loans—	
Reserves—		Marketing organisations	800,000
(a) General reserve 100,000		Investments in New Zealand—	
(b) Other reserves		(a) New Zealand Government securities 966,767	
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account	171.056	(b) Other	
the state of the s	171,956	. Married State Communication	1,038,776
	•	Other assets	80,651
	\$5,445,083		\$5,445,083
	,,		

Note: 31 March was the end of the Reserve Bank's financial year. This statement, however, does not include balance date adjustments and a corrected statement will be released on the completion of audit procedures.

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services.